EUROPEAN SOUTHERN OBSERVATORY
Organisation Européenne pour des Recherches Astronomiques dans l’Hémisphere Austral
Europäische Organisation für astronomische Forschung in der südlichen Hemisphäre
VERY LARGE TELESCOPE
Prepared  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Approved  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Released  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Name

· 15731 is the product code number of the Laser Assembly
· GGGG is a sequential identification number (including preceding zeros)
The document type codes (BBB) are defined as follows:
· CRE:Change Request
· DWG:Drawings
· ICD:Interface Control Document
· LIS:List
· MAN:Manual
· MIN:Minutes of Meeting
· PLA:Plan
· RFW:Request for Waiver
· TRE:Technical Report
6.6 Deliverable
The contractor shall deliver one Laser Assembly fulfilling all requirements described in this doc-
ument. This includes:
• One Laser Head
• The HW for frequency doubling and frequency stabilization (see Fig. 2).
• The control law for the frequency stabilization. This law will be implemented on the Light
source control HW under ESO’s responsibility.
• All necessary spare parts and documents listed in the Workpackage definition.
• The data packages of the FDR and PAE
Doc VLT-SPE-ESO-15731-2852
Issue 1.0
Date 7/1/03
Page 15 of 15
Technical Specifications  for the
Laser Assembly of the
PRIMA Metrology System
Table 4 Definition of WP 3211
Project: Prima Metrology
WP 3211 Laser Assembly
WP Manager: TBD
Contractor: TBD
Start: KO
End: FDR
Inputs
PRIMA Metrology Technical specifications (VLT-SPE-ESO-15730-2211)
Technical Specifications and statement of work for the Laser Assembly of the PRIMA Metrology System (VLT-SPE-ESO-
15731-2852)
Task Description
Design of the Laser Assembly based on the technical specification and on the results of the frequency stabilization study per-
formed in 2002 by the Institute of Microtechnology of Neuchâtel (VLT-TRE-IMT-15731-2868)
Preparation of the FDR data package.
Outputs
FDR data package (design and analysis reports, thermal dissipation budget,Interface control document, manufacturing draw-
ings, test and verification plan, spare part list; preliminary installation and operation manuals)
Resources
To be completed by the contractor
Table 5 Definition of WP 3311
Project: Prima Metrology
WP 3311: Laser Assembly procurement&Manufacturing / Testing in Europe
WP Manager: TBD
Contractor: TBD
Start: FDR
End: PVA
Inputs
Phase Meter FDR data Package (WP3211)
Task Description
Procurement, Manufacturing and Testing of the Laser Assembly
Outputs
Acceptance Data Package (as built drawings, updated Interface Control Document, verification and test report, spare part list;
installation and operation manuals, Packing list).
Resources
To be completed by the contractor